Single-PLL General-Purpose
EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
CY2071A
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07139 Rev. *B  Revised October 15,
Features
• Single phase-locked loop architecture
• EPROM programmability

Switching Waveforms
Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2071ASC-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASC-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC – Tape and Reel 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASL-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASL-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC – Tape and Reel 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASI-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASI-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC – Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2071AF 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC – Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFI 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFIT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC – Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
All Outputs Duty Cycle and Rise/Fall Time
OUTPUT
t3 t4
t2
t1
2.4V
0.4V 0.4V
2.4V
VDD
0V
OUTPUT
OUTPUT
t5
Output-Output Clock Skew
0.1 µF
VDD
CLK output
CLOAD
GND
7
2
OUTPUTS
CY2071A
Document #: 38-07139 Rev. *B Page 7 of 8
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
CyClocks is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document
are trademarks of their respective holders.
CY3670 FTG Programmer Custom programming for Field Programmable Clocks
Lead Free
CY2071ASXC-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASXC-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASXL-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASXL-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC- Tape and Reel 3.3V, Commercial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASXI-XXX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2071ASXI-XXXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC- Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Factory Programmable
CY2071AFX 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFXT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC- Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Commercial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFXI 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
CY2071AFXIT 8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC- Tape and Reel 5V/3.3V, Industrial, Field Programmable
Package Characteristics
Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
8 Pin SOIC 170 35 5436